Q

U.S.Department
of Transportation

Federal Highway
Administration

Indiana Division

November 2, 2016

Mr. Jim Poturalski

Deputy Commissioner

Engineering and Asset Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Poturalski:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of INDOT’s Amendment #16-28 to the FY 2016-2019 Indiana
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) dated September 30, 2016 and
transmitted via email on October 25, 2016 and revised on November 2, 2016. FHWA approves

it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland at 317-

226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

JOYCEE

NEWLAND

For: Mayela Sosa

Digitally signed by JOYCE E NEWLAND
DN: c=US, 0=U.S. Government,
ou=DOT FHWAIndianapolisIN,
ou=FHWA FHWAIndianapolisIN,
cn=JOYCE E NEWLAND

Date: 2016.11.02 14:33:07 -04'00'

Acting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Michael McNeil, INDOT



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Driving Indiana’s Economic Growth

100 North Senate Avenue PHONE: (317) 232-5496 Michael R. Pence, Governor
Room N955 FAX: (317) 232-1499 Brandye Hendrickson,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Commissioner

October 25, 2016

Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator
FHWA Indiana Division

575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Dear Ms. Newland:

The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in 2016-2019 STIP Amendment 16-28 be
incorporated into the 2016-2019 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).

The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment. We have determined that the
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and
national air quality standards.

INDOT STIP website is: http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP and the draft Amendment 16-28 was posted and no
comments were given.

We request your review and approval of the subject amendment. Should you have any questions pertaining to
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at
mmcneil@indot.in.gov.

Sincerely,

Moch [ . Ao Y

F'?J"—
Roy Nunnally, Director
Asset Planning & Management Division

www.in.gov/dot/
An Equal Opportunity Employer


http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES [ STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME ICATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project”
Bartholomew County
Iindiana Department  [1582713 | A28 |US31 Bridge Painting NBL 4.75 miles S of |-65 Over Seymour o[NHPP $467,500.00|8ridge CN $368,000.00 $92,000.00 $460,000.00
of Transportation LIRC RR Construction
— —
Bridge PE '$6,000.00| $1,500.00 $7,500.00
Construction
Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2018 to current STIP. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2016-08 dated 9/27/16.
Indiana Department  [1592714 | A28 |US31 Bridge Painting ISBL 4.75 miles S of -85 over Seymour 0|NHPP $467,500.00|Bridge CN $368,000.00 $92,000.00 $480,000.00
of Transportation LIRC RR Construction
Bridge PE $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $7.500.00
Construction
Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2018 to current STIP. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2016-08 dated 8/27/16,
Bartholomew County Total
Federal: $748,000.00 Match :$187,000.00 2016: 2017: $15,000.00 2018: $920,000.00 2019:

Page 10f34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of # STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiseally constrined and is for information purpases.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 20186 - 2018
[sPonsor DES | sTP | ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM  |PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project*
Boone County
Indiana Department [1582721 | A28 ]I65 Bridge Thin Deck |Spring Creek, 00.61 S SR 47, Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consuiting PE -§13,500.00 -$1,500.00 ($15,000,00)
of Transportation Overlay NBL
ICnmmems: No MPQ, remeve PE phase ($15,000) from the current STIP
Indiana Department 1592722 | A28 |I65 Bridge Thin Deck [Spring Creek, 00.61 S SR 47 Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consuiting PE -§13,500.00 -$1,500.00 (§15,000.00)
of Transportation Overlay
Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($15,000) from the current STIP
indiana Department  [1582764 A28 |IT74 Bridge Painting |-74 EB/WB 2.44 mi W SR 75 Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$22,590.00 -8§2,510.00 (§17,400.00) ($7,700.00)
of Transportation
l Comments: No MPQ, remeve PE phase ($25,100) from the current STIP
Boone County Total
2017: -$7,700.00 2018 2019:

Federal: -§49,590.00 Match :-85,510.00

Page 2 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

2016: -$47,400.00

“*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project eolumn is for costs that may extend beyond the four years ol 4 STIP. This column is not

fiscally construined and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Cass County
[Cass County 1600928 [ A28 [IR 1012 [Recad Reconstruction  |CR400S Phase 4 (of SR25 to LaPorte 1|sTR $3,568,200.00{100% Local PE $0.00 $321,000.00 $321,000.00
(3R/4R Standards) [SR29) - 1.00 mi. Beginning Funds
~2.65 mi. East of SR25
100% Local "W s0.00 $214,900.00 $214,900.00
Funds
lcamments' No MPO - Add new project PE and RW phase - 100% local funds FY17 and 19
Cass County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :8535,900.00 2016: 2017: $321,000.00 2018: 2019: §214,900.00
Page 3 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Clark County
indiana Department  [1600308 | A28 |[SR265 |Concrete Pavement From 165 ta 0.69 miles W of SR Seymour 1.776|NHPP $22,000.00[Road Consulting PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
of Transportation Restoration (CPR) 62 (ORB O&M Limits)
Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Modification #26, dated 8/22/16
Indiana Department [1593004 | A28 [US31 HiA Overay, 1.68 mi S of SR 265 (Lewis & Seymour 4.752[STP %‘B’S‘ODD.UD Road Consulting PE $68,000.00 $17,000.00 $85,000.00
of Transportation Preventive Clark Pkwy) te 1.35 mi N of SR
Malntenance 60 (Sellersburg SCL)
Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Modification #26 dated 9/22M6.
Indiana Department [1583014 | A28 [US31  |HMA Overlay, 1.35 mi N of SR 60 (Sellersburg ~ |Seymour 1.36[STP $10,000.00[Road Consulting PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Preventive ISCL) to 2.67 mi N of SR 60 (Old
Maintenance [SR403)
i Comments: Amend PE Phase in FY 2017 to current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Modification #26 dated 8/22/16.
Clark County Total

Federal: $52,000.00 Match :$23,000.00 2016:

Page 4 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally construined and is for information purposes.

2017: $115,000.00 2018:

2019:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGORY Costleft to

Complete
Project*

Clay County

Indiana Department | 1006347 A28 |[SR245 [Small Structure 0.14 mi E of SR 159 (E Jet.) Crawfordsville a|sTP Bridge Consulting PE $3,120.00 $780.00 $3,900,00

of Transportation Replacement

Comments: No MPO, reduced $48,500 PE In FY 2016 & added $3,900 PE in FY 2017
Indiana Department (1006290 | A28 |SR246 [Replace 3.00 mi E of SR 159 (Eel River) Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$16,000.00 -$4,000.00 ($20,000.00)
of Transportation Superstructure
| Comments: No MPO, decrease FY17 PE phase in the current STIP by $20,000
Clay County Total
Federal: -512,880.00 Mateh :-§3,220.00 2016: 2017: -$16,100.00 2018: 2019

Page 5 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs left 1o Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally construined and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ISPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Decatur County
Decatur 1500203 | A28 |va Bridge IC de Bridge Seymour o|sTP Local Bridge PE $69,504.00 $0.00 §57,290.32 $19,269.68 ($7,056.00)
VARI land Inventory Program fer Pregram
[Cycle Years 2017-2020
— e
100% Local PE $0.00 $17,376.00 $14,322.58 $4,817.42 (§1,764.00)
Funds
Comments: No MPQ - Add $57,290.32 federal and §14,322.58 local funds to FY 17. Add $19,268.28 federal and $4,817.42 local funds to FY 18. Reduce FY 18 federal funds by $7,055 and local funds
Indiana Department | 1582896 SR3 HMA Overlay, From W Jct SR 46 to 0.50 miles | Seymour 3.875|NHPP $3,965,000.00|Road Consulting PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00
of Transportation Preventive E of E Jct SR 46
|Maintenance
Road cN $2,916,000.00]  $726,000.00 $3,645,000.00
Construction
;_Cummenls‘. Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase In FY 2018 to current STIP. No MPO.
Indiana Department 1533015 | A28 |US421 |HMA Overlay, From SR 3 to I-74 Seymour 1 69Z|NHFPF 5655,000.00|Road CN $492,000.00]  $123,000.00 $615,000.00
of Transportation Preventive Construction
Maintenance
emn
Road Consulting PE $40,000.00 §10,000.00 $50,000.00
Comments: Amend PE In FY 2017 and CN in FY 2019 to the current STIP. Ne MPO.
Decatur County Total

Federal: $3,557,504.00

Page 6 of 34

*Estimated Costs lefl to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained und is for inform:

Match :$888,376.00

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

afion purposcs.

2016:

2017: $171,612.90

2018: $24,087.10

2019: $4,251,180.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto

Complete
Project”

Dekalb County

indiana Department  [1592912 | A28 |I89 Concrete Pavement From 3.82 miles S of SR 8o FortWayne S.213|NHPP District Other PE $19,769.40 $2,198.60 $21,966.00

of Transportation Restoration (CPR) 1.39 miles N of SR 8 Consulting

Comments: NO-MPO: Amend FY17 PE for $21,966.00 to the current 2016-2018 STIP.
Dekalb County Total
Federal: $19,769.40 Match :$2,196.60 2016: 2017: §21,966.00 2018: 2018:

Page 7 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complote Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP, This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR pes | snep | ROUTE [woRK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Elkhart County
indiana Department  [1592317 | A28 |SR15  |[Traffic Signals, New From 3.36 miles N to 3.65 miles Fort Wayne .28|NHPP District Other RW $2,800.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
of Transportation Or Modernized N of US 6 (at CR 46) ROW

Comments: MACOG Modlfication 35-16. Adding $3500 RW funds to FY 2017 into 2016-2018 STIP.

Indiana Department  [1601214 | A28 [SR15  [HMA Overlay, From SR 120 E. JCTta3.23 M. |Fort Wayne 3.235/sTP District Other CN $560,000.00 $140,000.00 §700,000.00
of Transportation Preventive N. of SR 120 E. JCT (Mich. Construction
Maintenance State.Line).

L::nmmants: MACOG Resolution 32-16. Adding CN to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

indiana Depariment 1600517 | A28 US20  |Auxiliary Lanes, US 20from SR 15to 4.14 miles  [Fort Wayne 4.113|STP $17,453,050.00|Safety Consulting PE $1,892,800.00 $498,200.00 $51,000.00]  $2,440,000.00
of Transportation Two-way Left Turn east of SR 15 (CR 35)
Lanes
Galnsharing PE $0.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00

Comments: MACOG Resolution 36-16. Adding PE to FY 2017 and 2018 to 2016-2018 STIP.

Elkhart County Total
Federal: §2,555,600.00 Match :$687,900.00 2016; 2017: $803,500.00 2018: $2,440,000.00 2019:

Page 8 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is lor informaticn purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE. FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project*
Floyd County
Indiana Department [1592688 | A28 |1265 Bridge Painting EBL 0.33 mile Wof SR 111, ‘Seymour 0|NHPP $381,500.00|Bridge PE $6,750.00| $750.00 $7,500.00
of Transportation over CSX RR Construction
Bridge CN '$336,600.00 $37,400.00 §374,000.00
Construction
Comments: Amend PE phase in F¥ 2017 and CN phase in FY 2018 to the current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Modification #26 dated 9/22/16.
(ndiana Deparment |1592688 | A28 |1265  |Brdge Panting [WBL 0.33 mile W of SR 111, Seymour 0[NHPP '$367,500.00|Bridge PE $6,750.00) $750.00 $7.500,00
lof Transportation over CSX RR Construction
Bridge CN $360,000.00
Construction
Comments: Amend PE phase In FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2018. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Modification #26 dated 8/22/16.
Floyd County Total
Federal: $674,100.00 Match :$74,900.00 2016: 2017: $15,000.00 2018: §734,000.00 2019:

Page 9 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of s STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for informalion purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

of Transportation

0.8mi W US 41,WBL

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE |WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME ICATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project”
Fountain County
Fountain County 1382086 | A28 |vA Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection Crawfordsville 0[STP Local Eridge PE -$2,490.72 $0.00 $41,512.00 ($44,002.72)
VARI and Inventory Program for Program
Cycle Years 2014-2017
100% Local PE 50.00 -$622.68 $10,378.00)  ($11,000.68)
Funds
Comments: No MPQ - Remove $44,002.72 federal and $11,000.68 local funds from FY 17 (Purchase Order for FY 17 funds were included In funds for FY 16 PO).
Indiana Department  [1592831 | A28 |US41  [Bridge Thin Deck |74 EB/WB, NBL per Bridge Crawfordsville O[NHFP Bridge Consulting PE -$10,400.00 -§2,600.00 ($13,000.00)
of Transportation Overlay info, 00,73 N US 138
Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($13,000) from the current STIP
indiana Department [1592832 | A28 |US41  |Bridge Thin Deck |-74 EBAWB, SBL, 00.73 N US Crawicrdsville O[NHFP Bridge Consulting PE -$10,400.00 ~$2,600.00 1$13,000.00)
of Transportation Overlay 136
lCummams: Mo MPO, remove PE phase (513,000) from the current STIP
Indiana Department 1582770 | A28 |I74 Bridge Painting SHALE PIT RD & COAL CR Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consuiting PE -$15,660.00 -$1,740.00 (§17,400.00)
of Transportation 0.8mi WUS 41, EBL
Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($17,400) from the current STIP
Indiana Department  [1582771 A28 |I74 Bridge Painting SHALE PIT RD & COAL CR Crawfordsville QO[NHPP Bridge Consuiting PE -&15550.00 -$1,740.00 ($17,400.00)

Fountain County Total

Federal: -$54,610.72

Page 10 of 34

*Estimated Costs lefl to Complete Projeet eolumn is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of 2 STIP. This column is not

!cummams: Ne MPO, remocve PE phase ($17,400) from the current STIP

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Match :-$9,302.68

2016: -$8,910.00

2017: -$55,003.40

2018:

2019:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FYY 2016 - 2019

|ISPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE ILOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Howard County
Howard County 1601168 | A28 |MS Other Type Project Kokomo Howard County MPO Greenfield 0[sTP MPO Unified PE $171,377.00 50.00] $171,377.00
upwe (Miscellaneous) UPWP PL & STPBG Planning Work
Programs
100% Local FE $0.00| §53,844.00 $53,844.00
Funds
— —
Kokomo MPO PE $44,000.00 $0.00 $44,000.00
Comments: Project added to the Kokome-Howard County TIP for PE to fund the FY 2017 Statement of Work on October 12, 2016 by Resolution # 2016-21. Included with this project are STBG funds in
the amount of $44,000, in additien to the PL funding of $171,377 to support planning activities in the MPC's FY 2017 Statement of Work.
Indiana Department [1607734 [ A28 |US31 Environmental US 31 Kokome The Preserve Greenfield 1.072[8TP Major New - PE $58,374.40 §14,843.80 $74,218.00
of Transportation itigation Site Consulting
Comments: PE phase for §74,218 amended into the FY 16-19 STIP via KHCGCC MPQ TIP FY 16 resolution 2016-22 dated 10/12/2016,
Howard County Total
Match :568,687.60 2018: 2017: $343,439.00 2018; 2019

Federal: $274,751.40

Page 11 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Projeet column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2018

SPONSOR DES | STP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleft to

Complete
Project*

Huntington County

indiana Department [1287053 | A28 [I69 Replace Bridge for SR 5 over |-68, 1.08 Fort Wayne O|NHPP Bridge Consulting FE $1,350.00 $150.00 $1,500.00

of Transportation Superstructure miles S of SR 218

Comments: NO - MPO: Amend FY 17 PE for $1,500.00 into the current 2016-2019 STIP.
Huntingten County Total
Federal: $1,350.00 Match :$150.00 2016: 2017: §1,500.00 2018: 2019:

Page 12 of 34

*Estimatcd Costs left o Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyand the four years of a STIP, This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiseally constrained and is for information purposes,




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

[SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Jasper County
DeMotte 1600822 | A28 [ST 1009 |Road Reconstruction 2200' from US 231 on E LaPorts 6B[STP $2,040,000.00{100% Local RW $0.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00
(3R/4R Standards) Division St to Crehid St (700 W) Funds
100% Local PE 50.00 $220,000.00 $140,000.00 $80,000.00
Funds
Comments: No MPO - Add new project to STIP. PE phase $140,000.00 local funds and RW phase §360,000.00 local

Jasper County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :$580,000.00 2016: 2017: $140,000.00 2018: $80,000.00 2019: $360,000.00
Page 13 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs lef} to Complete Project columa is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of'a STIP, This column is nat
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiats

ed Projects FY 2016 - 2019

MPO

SPONSOR DEs | sTP | RouTE [work TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGCRY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Lake County
Lake County 1601211 | A28 |VA 1042 |Other Type Project Alt. Fuel Infrastructure - 36 LaPorte olcmAaQ $433,732.00(100% Local PE $0.00 $104,346.00 $104,346.00
|(Miscellaneous) Public Truck Electrification Funds
Spaces
Norhwest indana | PE $329,366.00 50.00 5325,385.00
MPO
Icammems' NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 2dd phase PE to FY17
Town of Winfield 1601726 | A28 [ST1001 [Traffic Signals, New [Hawk Signal cn Randolph St. LaPorte 0[Safety $90,000.00{100% Local PE $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Or Modernized (1800" N of 108th Ave) Funds
Northwest Indiana P_E $10,800.00 $-DAUU $10,800.00
MPO
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #341 add PE Phase $10,800 federal and $1,200 local
Town of Winfield 1601727 | A28 (ST 1001 |Traffic Signals, New Flashing warning beacens on LaPerte 0[Safety $13,000.00]100% Local PE $0.00 $300.00 $300.00
Or Modernized Randolph St (3,000/4,000" Funds
south of 105th Ave)
Northwest Indiana FE 52.700.00 $0.00 $2.700,00
MPO
: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 add PE phase to FY17 $2,700 federal and $300 local
Town of Winfield ST 1001 [Signing Advance signage for limited LaPerte Ofsafety $8,030.00{100% Local PE $0.00 $203.00 $203.00]
intersection visibllity (109th, Funds
5,600" W of Randolph
, Northwest Indiana PE $1,627.00 30.00 $1,627.00
MPO
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 add PE phase to FY17 - $1,827 federal and $203 local
[Gary 0401038 | A28 [SP BIKE |Bike/Pedestrian Calumet River Trail (Gary) - Ph. LaPorte 0|STP $72,348.00| Northwest Indiana CN $57,879.00 $0.00 $57,879.00
Facllities 2, Broadway to Polk St. MPO
100% Local CN $0.00] §14,470.00 $14,470.00
Funds
Cemments: MPO Funds - Add CN phase to FY17 for CE costs.
Gary 1401032 | A28 |ST1001 (Bike/Pedestrian Crosswalk Improv from 33rd LaPoerte 25|STP $2,224,600.00(100% Local PE $0.00 $4,920.00 $4,920.00)
Facilities Ave to 35th Ave & lighting from Funds
25th Ave to 45th Ave
Nortmwestindana | PE $15,680.00 $0.00 $19,680.00
MPO
: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 add PE phase to FY17. $19,680 federal $4,920 local
Hammond 1382659 Bike/Pedestrian Marquette Greenway: LaPorte 5|STP $482,350.00{100% Local RW $0.00 $0.00 ($31,470.00) $31,470.00
Facilities Hammaond Lake Front Park to Funds
State Line
Northwest Indiana RW $0.00 000 ($125,880.00) $125,860.00

Page 14 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 move RW phase from 16 to 17.

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purpases.




Indiana Department of Transpertation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ISPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Crown Peint 1401030 | A28 |ST1001 [Intersect Improv. W/ 125th Avenue Intersection LaPorte .75|Safety $1,908,940.00|Northwest Indlana RW $261,000.00 $0.00 $261,000,00
[Added Turn Lanes Imrpvements. MPO
100% Local RW $0.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31. Increase RW funds $315,000 federal and $35,000 local
Highland 1582274 | A28 |IR1025 (Signing Installation / Trail Signs along Erie LaPorte ofTA $350,000.00 | Northwest Indiana PE $76,000.00 $0.00 $76,000,00
Repair Lackawanna and Prairie MPO
Duneland tralls
100% Local PE $0.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00)
Funds
Cemments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31. Increase PE amount to $32,000 federal and $23,000 |ocal
Schererville 1592418 | A28 |ST 1001 |Sign Medernization Sign Inventory and Upgrade LaPorte 0|Safety $277,778.00|Northwest Indiana CN -$82,300.00 $0.00 ($§82,300.00}
(Series Of Units) MPO
100% Local CN $0.00 -$72,222.00 ($72,222.00)
Funds
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment decrease FY 17 CN to $250,000 federal and $27,778 local
[Memivile 1592420 | A28 |[ST 1001 |Traffic Signals Install EVP on all Signals in LaPaorte 0fSafety $2,619,496.00(100% Local CN SO.DEl $64,805.00 $64,805.00
Modernization Merrillville, Hobart, Crown Paint, Funds
Schererville
Northwest Indiana PE $221,677.00 $0.00] §221,677.00
MPO
Northwest Indiana CN $563,243.00 30.00 $583,243.00
MPO
=00% Local PE 50.00]  524,631.00 524,631,00
Funds
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 Increase PE and CNFY 17 amounts to - PE $221,677 federal and $24,631 local. CN $2,135,869 federal and $237,319 local
Lake County Total

Federal: $1,481,892,00

Page 15 of 34

“Estimated Costs lef to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of u STIP. This columa is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

Match :$190,653.00

fiseally constrained and is for information purposes.

2016: -$157,350.00

2017: $748,115.00

2018: $433,732.00

2019: $648,048.00




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019
SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
LaPorte County
LaPorte 1601818 | A28 [ST 1001 |HMA Overlay, Pavement PM on various roads  [LaPorte 6.4|STP $620,927.00{100% Local CN $0.00] $124,185.00
Preventive in City of LaPorte (see project Funds
Maintenance list)
Northwest Indiana CN $496,742.00 $496,742.00
MPO

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 - Add new project CN phase to FY17

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $496,742.00 Match :$124,185.00 2016:

Page 16 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

2017 $620,927.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Projeet column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiseally construined and is for information purpases.

2018

2019:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2018

[sponsor DES | STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LocATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Madison County
MPO - Andersan 1601628 | A28 |msS Other Type Project [UPWP for Madison Co Council Greenfield ofsTP MPO Unified PE $228,318.00 s0.00 $226,316.00
UPWP  |(Miscellaneous) lof Governments Planning Work
Programs
100% Local PE $0.00 $345,629.00 $346,629.00
Funds
\Anderson MPO PE 51,164,999.99 $0.00 51,164,999.88
Comments: Project added to the MCCOG TIP to fund the 2017 UPWP on October 6, 2016 by resolution #14-2016. HSIP funds = 45,000, CMAQ = 120,000, STP = 1,000,000
indiana Department  [0014010 | A28 |SR9 HMA Overlay, From 2.10 miles N of S jet SR 9 Greenfield 2.133|sTP Road Consulting PE $8,820.00 $2,480.00 §12,400.00
of Transportation Functional (Fall Creek) to 1-69
|t:ummsms; PE Funding needed to complete work on DES 0800430. Approved MCCOG Resolution 14-2016 dated 10/6/2016
[ndiana Depariment |10082528 | A28 |SRO  |Small Structure 3,925 i, N. of SR 128 Greenfeid TP $32,800,00| Bridge Consulting PE $12,240.00 $3,060.00 $15,300.00
of Transportation Replacement
ICummsnts: Resolution 14-2016 to add $32,800 of PE to FY17 via STIP Amendment 16-28.
Madison County Total
Federal: $1,413,475.99 Match :$352,169.00 2016: 2017: $1,765,644.99 2018: 2019:

Page 17 of 34

*Estimated Costs lefi to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

/2/2016 11:25:20AM




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ISPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project”
Marshall County
indiana Department  [1601765 | A28 |US6 Signs, Lighting, Intersection of US6 and Old US ~ |LaPorte 0[NHPP District Other PE $5.840.00 $1,460.00 $7,300.00
of Transportation Signals And Markings |31 Consulting
District Other CN $58,400.00|  $14600.00 $73,000.00
Coenstruction
Comments: Amend FY 17 PE and CN phases inta the current STIP. MACOG approved 10/12/16, LaPorte Grouped Projects. Emall received 10/13/16.
Marshall County Total
Federal: $64,240.00 Match :$16,060.00 20186: 2017: $80,300.00 2018: 2019:

Page 18 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project eolumn is for costs that may extend beyond the four yeors of' a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

'SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Monroe County
Indiana Department  [1400085 | A28 [SR37 HMA Overiay, Dillman Rd. to I-89 Seymour 1.488[NHPP $85,000.00(Road Consulting PE $68,000.00 $17,000.00 $85,000.00
of Transportation Functional

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP. Modified to Bloomington's TIP (BMCMPO) per Josh Desmond 10/5/16.

Bloomington 1500378 | A28 |ST 1042 |Bike/Pedestrian Installation of Flashing Beacon Seymour ofsTP $40,000.00(Bloomington MPO CN -$12,984.00 $0.00 (§12,984.00)
Facilities at the Allen St & Walnut St - PYB
Intersections
Bloomington MPO CN -$27,016.00| $0.00 ($27,016.00)

Comments: Amend 2016-2018 STIP. Remove all federal money from STIP, Adoption Resolution FY2017-02 for Bloomington MPO dated 9/9/2016.

Bloomington 1500378 | A28 [ST 1043 |Bike/Pedestrian Pedestrian refuge island at 4th Seymour ofsTP $95,000.00[Bloomington MPO CN -$56,568.00 $0.00 (856,568.00)
Facilities ISt & Rogers St Intersection
Bloomington MPO CN $38.432.00 $0.00 (§38,432.00)
-PYB

Comments: Modify 2016-2019 STIP. Remove all federal money from STIP. Adoption Reselution FY2017-02 for Bloomington MPO dated 9/9/2016.

Monroe County Total
Federal: -$67,000.00 Match :$17,000.00 2016: 2017: -$50,000.00 2018: 2019:
Page 19 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

“Estimated Costs lft to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP, This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Montgomery Count;
Indiana Department  [1592827 | A28 [US231 [Bridge Deck Overlay CSXRR, 05.77N I-74 Crawfordsville O|NHPP Bridge Consuiting PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00
of Transportation

J Comments: No MPQ, increase FY 17 PE phase by $50,000 In the current STIP

Indiana Department  [1400266 | A28 |US231 |Auxiiary Lane Intersection of US 231 and CR Crawfordsville O|NHPP District Other PE -§16,000.00 -§4,000.00 (520,000.00)
of Transportation Construction S50 N, 8.76 mi § of SR 28 Consulting

Comments: No MPO, remove FY17 PE phase ($20,000) from the current STIP

Indiana Department |1562746 | A28 |74 Bridge Painting [CSX RR 0.23mIE US 231 Crawlordsvile O[NHPP Bridge Consuling | PE $14,490.00 -$1610.00]  (816,100.00)
of Transportation

|Commenrs: No MPOQ, remove PE phase ($16,100) from the current STIP

Indiana Department  |1582747 | A28 |174 Bridge Painting ICSXRR 0,23 m| EUS 231 Crawfordsville 0[NHPP Fﬂndga Consulting PE -511,880.00] -§1,320.00 ($13,200.00)
of Transportation

Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($13,200) from the current STIP

Indiana Department [1502749 | A28 174 Bridge Painting 74 EBE 3.88 m) E SR 32 Crawlorgsville O[NHPP TBricge Consulting PE -$6,120.00 ~$680.00 ($6,800.00)
of Transportation

| Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($5,800) from the current STIP

Indiana Department  |1582754 [ A28 [174 Bridge Painting ISR 47 2.45mi E US 231 Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting FPE -313,770.00 -$1,530.00 (515,300.00)
jof Transportation

|Comm=n!$: Ne MPQ, remove PE phase ($15,300) from the current STIP
Indiana Department (1592755 | A28 [174 Bridge Painting ISR 47 2.45mi E US 231 Crawfordsville 0|NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -§13,770.00 -$1,530.00 (815,300.00)
lof Transportation

Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($15,300) from the current STIP

Indiana Department |1592761 | A28 |1 74 Bridge Painting 174 WB/EB 0.58 mi € US-231 Crawfordsvile ONHPP Eridge Consuling PE ~$5,360.00 ~51,040.00 1$10,400.00)
of Transportation

|Cummem$: No MPO, remove PE phase ($10,400) from the current STIP
Montgomery County Total

Federal: -§45,390.00 Match :-$1,710.00 2016: -$77,100.00 2017: $30,000.00 2018: 2018:

Page 20 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs lefl 1o Complete Projeet column is for casts that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiseally constmined and is for information purposcs.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local [nitiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

[sPonsor DES | sTmP [ ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto

Complete
Project”

Noble County

Indiana Department  [1296362 | A28 |[USE Bridge Replacement, Bridge Over Norfolk Southern Fort Wayne O|NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $9,520.00 $2,380,00 $11,900.00

jof Transportation Steel R/R and Rallroad Street, 1.08 Mi

E of SR 8 W Jet
Comments: NO - MPO: Amend FY 17 PE phase for $11,900.00 into the current 2016-2019 STIP.
Noble County Total
Federal: $9,520.00 Match :$2,380.00 2016: 2017: $11,900.00 2018: 2019:

Page 21 of 24

*Estimated Costs lefl to Completc Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/12016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSCR DES | STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project”

Parke County

Indiana Department  [0900201 | A28 |US36  [HMA Overlay, From 1.88 mi E of SR 63 (W Crawfordsville 7.838|NHPP Road Consulting PE -$8,000.00 -$2,000.00 ($10,000.00)

of Transportation Functional corporate limit of Montezuma)

to US 41
Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase ($110,000) from the current STIP
Parke County Total
Federal: -$8,000.00 Match :-$2,000.00 2016: -$10,000.00 2017: 2018: 2018:

Page 22 of 34

*Estimated Costs lefl to Complete Praject column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposcs.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ISPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Porter County
Fortage 0300602 | A28 |SP BIKE |Bike/Pedestrian iron Horse Hertage Trall, LaPorte 12[STP $1,626,000.00]100% Local PE $0.00 $20,000.00 '$20,000.00
Facilities Hemstrom to Woodland Park Funds
Extension
Northwest Indiana PE $80,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
MPO
Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #31 add PE phase to FY17. $80,000 federal and $20,000 local
Porter County Total
Federal: $80,000.00 Match :$20,000.00 2016: 2017: $100,000.00 2018: 2019:

Page 23 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is [or information purposes.

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project”
Putnam County
Indiana Department  [1592829 | A28 |[US40 Bridge Deck Overlay Deer Creek, 00.76 E SR 243 Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$40,000.00 -$10,000.00 (§50,000.00)
of Transportation

Comments: No MPO, remave PE phase ($50,000) from the current STIP

Indlana Department [1582728 | A28 [I70 Bridge Thin Deck Deer Creek, WB 2.78 ml W SR Crawfordsville O|NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$28,250.00 -$3,250.00 ($32,500.00)
of Transportation Overay 243

|Cammems' No MPO, remove PE phase ($32,500) from current STIP

Indiana Department  [1592729 | A28 |I70 Bridge Thin Deck Deer Creek, £8 2.78 mi W SR Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -§22,500.00 -§2,500.00 ($25,000.00)
of Transportation Overlay 243

]Cnmmenls: No MPO, remave PE phase ($25,000) from the current STIP

Indiana Department  [1592730 | A28 |I70 Bridge Thin Deck I-70 EBL, 1.75 mi W SR 243 Crawfordsville 0[nHPP Bridge Consulting PE -§7,200.00 ~$800.00] ($8,000.00)
of Transportation Cverlay

Icummen!s: No MPO, remove PE phase ($8,000) from the current STIP

Indiana Department 1592731 | A28 |170 Eridge Thin Deck 170 WaL, 1.75 mi W SR 243 Crawlordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE ~$7,200.00 ~5800.00] ($8,000.00)
of Transportation Cverlay

[Cnmmenm: Ne MPO, remove PE phase ($8,000) from the current STIP

Indiana Department 1592732 | A28 [I70 Bridge Thin Deck Mill Creek, EB8.19mI EUS 231 [Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -§7,200.00 -5$800.00 ($8,000.00)
of Transportation Overlay

|Cnmmems: No MPO, remove PE phase ($8,000) from the current STIP
indiana Department [1592733 | A28 [I70 Bridge Thin Deck Mill Creek, WB B.19 mlEUS 231  [Crawfordsville O[NHPP Bridge Consulting FE -$16,020.00 -$1,780.00 ($17,800.00)
of Transportation Overlay

ICnmmen‘s: Ne MPO, remove PE phase ($17,800) from the current STIP

Putnam County Total
Federal: -$129,370.00 Match :-$19,930.00 2016: -$99,300.00 2017: -$50,000.00 2018: 2018:

Page 24 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs lefl to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally construined and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
St. Joseph County
Indiana Department  [1601776 | A28 |[SR331 |Pumping/Lift Stations |Approx.1000ft S of SR 933 at LaPorte INHPP District Other PE $72,000.00 $18,000.00 $90,000.00
of Transportation CSXRR Consulting
- —
District Other PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
Construction
District Other CN $400,000.00 $100,000.00 $500,000.00
Construction
Comments: Amend FY17 and FY 18 PE phases and FY18 CN phase into the current STIP. MACOG approved resolution 40-16 date 10/12/16.
St. Joseph County Total
Federal: $488,000.00 Match :$122,000.00 2016: 2017: $90,000.00 2018: $520,000.00 2019:

Page 25 of 34

*Estimated Casts left 1o Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of o STIP, This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project*
Starke County
North Judson 1600938 | A28 [vA Construct ADA lADA ramp and sidewalk LaPerte J103(TA $251,100.00{100% Local PE $0.00] $47,100.00 $40,100.00 $7,000.00
VARI Approved Sidewalk upgrades around downtown Funds
Ramps North Judson Phase 2
Comments: No MPO - Add new project PE phase 100% local FY17
Starke County 1600840 | A28 |IR 1017 (Bridge Replacement, Bridge over the Yellow River, LaPorte O|sTP $1,505,000.00{100% Local PE $0.00] $125,000.00 $125,000.00
Other Construction .5 mi N of CR250S Funds
100% Local RW $0.00 '$20,000.00 '$20,000.00
Funds
Comments: No MPO - Add new project PE and RW phase 100% local in FY 17 and FY18

Starke County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :5192,100.00 20186 2017: $165,100.00 2018: §7,000.00 2018: $20,000.00

Page 26 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs lefl to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally construined and is for informalion purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2018

SPONSOR DES sTIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Tij County
[West Lafayette 0900002 | A28 |[ST1038 [Road Reconstruction [Happy Hollow Road (SR Old Crawfordsville 0|STP 100% Local CN $0.00 ~$17,500,00] ($17,500.00)
(3R/4R Standards) 443) from North River Road Funds
(SR Old 43) to US 52
Lafayette MPO CN -$70,000.00 §0.00; ($70,000.00)
Comments: TCAPC TIP amendment 10-7-16 Please reduce CN funds In FY 17 by 70,000 federal and 17,500 local. new total should be 180,000 federal and 45,000 local
\West Lafayette 1401291 A28 |ST 105_3 Road Reconstruction Soldiers home road from Crawfordsville o|sTP ﬁ.OO0.000.00 Lafayette M-P-O PE -§9,705.00 50.00! (£9,709.00)
(3R/4R Standards) Sagamore Pkwy to Kalberer Rd
— —
100% Local PE $0.00 -$2,427.00 (82,427.00)
Funds.
Comments: TCAPC MPO TIP amendment 10-7-2016 Please eliminate all federal and local funds for PE in FY 17
[West Latayette 1401290 | A28 [ST 1052 |New Road Cherry Lane from relocated US Crawfordsville 0[Multiple 100% Local CN $0.00| $15,057.01 $15,057.01
Construction 231 to MeCormick Funds
Lafayette MPO CN $422,576.00 $0.00 $422,576.00
Lafayette MPO - CN $416,061.00 $0.00 $416,061.00
PYB
Comments: TCAPC MPQ TIP amendment 10-7-16 Please add to CN for FY 19 15,057.01 lecal and 422,576 federal and 416,061 PYB federal
West Lafayette 1401289 | A28 [ST1052 [intersect Improv. W/  [Cherry Lane, ion of = ofsTe Lafayette MPO PE -$450,000.00 $0.00 ($450,000.00)
Added Turn Lanes McCormick
———
100% Local CN $0.00 -§93,181.88 ($92,181.88)
Funds
Lafayetie MPO TN $422,5/6.00 $0.00 15422,576.00)
—
005 Local PE $0.00]  -8112,500.00 15112,500.00)
Funds
Lafayette MPO - CN -$416,061.00 S-D.DD ($416,061.00)
PYB
Comments: TCAPC MPO 10-7-16 please remove all federal and local funds from this project and eliminate des from the STIP
West Lafayette 1401288 | A28 |[ST 1051 |Bike/Pedestrian Happy Hollow rd (trail) from Crawfordsville O|Multiple Lafayette MPO - CN -$120,000.00 $0.00 (5120,000.00)
Fadlities Hollowood to Happy Hollow rd. PYB
700% Local CN $0.00]  -$30,000.00 ($30,000.00)
Funds
Comments: TCAPC MPO TIP amendment 10-7-16 please decrease the FY 18 CN federal funds by 120,000 and the lecal funds by 30,000
(West Lafaystte 1401286 | A28 |[ST 1049 |Bike/Pedestrian IKingston Drive, Kingston Trail Crawfordsville 0[Multiple 100% Local CN $0.00] $166,687.00 $166,607.00
Facilities from Salisbury Stto Rose Funds
Street

Page 27 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Projeet column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM  |PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto

Complete
Project”

\West Lafayette 1401286 | A28 |[ST 1048 |Bike/Pedestrian Kingston Drive, Kingston Trail Crawlordsville O[Multiple Lafayette MPO CN $776,139.00 5000, $778,130.00

Facilities from Salisbury St to Rose
Street
Comments: TCAPC MPO 10-7-16 TIP amendment please add 778,138 federal funds te CN for FY 17 and 166,697 local
Tippecanoe County Total
Federal: $128,430.00 Match :-573,854.87 2016: 2017: §282,700.00 2018: -$150,000.00 2019: -578,124.87
Page 28 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs lell to Camplete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP, This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

[SPONSOR DES | STIP [ ROUTE [WORKTYPE LGCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2018
NAME ICATEGORY Costleft to

Complete
Project*

Tipton County

Indiana Department  |1382318 A28 |[SR28 New Br, Over US31 Greenfield 0JsTP Major New - PE $9,500.00| $2,400.00 $12,000.00

of Transportation Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc Canstruction

.Bulb T-Beam
Comments: PE $12,000 for FY 2017. Project not in MPO area.
Tipton County Total
Federal: $9,600.00 Match :$2,400.00 2016: 2017: $12,000.00 2018: 2019:

Page 29 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Projeet column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This eolumn is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposcs.

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDQT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

ISPONSCR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |[FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”
Various County
MPO - Northwest 1600543 | A28 |MmS Other Type Project NIRPC PL, CMAQ, HSIP Penalty  [LaPorte O[Safety 100% Local PE $128,166.42 £0.00 $129,166.42
UPWP  |(Miscellaneous) |-65/30 Study Funds
MPG Unifed PE $116,232.25 50.00 $116.232.28
Planning Work
Programs
—
Northwest Indiana PE $688,379.93 $0.00 $689,379.93
MPO
Comments: Adds Final Carryover amounts from FY 15/16 UPWP PO to FY 17 UPWP with end dates. Old PO's will be closed and carried over to the FY 17 PO NIRPC TIP AMENDMENT #31 PL funds
added to short range element for Household travel demand survey, 100% HSIP for I-65/US 30 Study & CMAQ funds will be used for Air quality Outreach
indiana Department  [1500666 Aze [174 HMA Overlay, From 5.64 mi E of SR 3210 0.23 Crawfordsville 12.852|NHPP Road Consulting PE a‘Sﬁ,OOD‘UU -$4,000.00 ($40,000.00)
of Transportation Preventive mi E of SR 39 (Ross Ditch
Maintenance Bridge)
Comments: No MPO, remove FY 16 PE phase ($40,000) from the current STIP
indiana Department  [1296331 US30  |HMA Overlay, From 0.23 mi £ of SR 8 to 6.02 Fort Wayne 8.557 [NHPP Road CN $0.00 $0.00 ($3,497,000.00) $3,497,000.00
of Transportation Preventive mi W of 1-68 (Near Construction
Maintenance |Allen-Whitley County Line)
Road Consulting PE $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00
Comments: NIRCC Resolutions 17-260 and 17-261. Moving CN from 2016 to 2017 and adding PE to 2017 into 2016-2018 STIP.
indiana Department (1601142 [ A28 [va Bridge Maintenance IDIQ, Varlous Locations In the Crawfordsville 0[Multiple Bridge CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00 §1,000,000.00
of Transportation VARI [And Repalr Crawfordsville District Construction
Bridge Consuilting PE fd-ﬂ,ﬂGD,uG $12,000.00 $60,000.00
Comments: PE and CN phase being added to this amendment in order to make the Jan 2017 letting. Mark Albers |s requesting TCAPC, WCIEDD and IMPO to administratively modify their TIP to include this
project. Supporting documentation will be sent later, This project is not regionally significant nor does it require alr quality review
Indiana Department  [160114: A28 |va Patch And Rehab IDIQ, Various Locations in the Crawfordsville O[Mutiple [Road Cansuling PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00 $60,000.00
lof Transportation VARI Pavement Crawfordsvllle District
Road CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00 $1,000,000.00
Construction
Comments: PE and CN phases being added to this amendment in order to make Jan 2017 letting. Mark Albers is requesting TCAPC, WCIEDD and IMPO to administratively amend their TIPs to Include the
project. Supporting TIP documents will be sent later. This project Is not regionally significant nor does It require any air quality review.
Indiana Department (160118 A28 VA Construct ADA Various FW Locations in Fort Wayne 75[STP Safety CN $332,800.00 $83,200.00 $416,000.00
lof Transportation VAR (Approved Sldewalk lAmboy(SR19), Akren(18), Construction
Ramps Converse(SR18), and
L(?ommsns: NO MPO. Adding $416,000 CN to FY 2017 into 2016-219 STIP.
indiana Department [1601183 [ A28 [va Construct ADA \Various Fort Wayne District Fort Wayne o[sTP Safety CN $332,800.00 $83,200.00 $416,000.00
of Transportation VARI [Approved Sldewalk Locations in Harlan (SR 37) Construction
Ramps land Monroeville (SR 101)
Safety Consuling PE $84,000.00 $105,000.00
| Comments: NIRCC Resolution 17-264 17-265. Adding PE ta 2017 and CN to 2018 into 2016-2018 STIP.
indlana Department |1383483 | A28 SR13 . JHMA Overlay, From SR 114 to SR 14 Fort Wayne 7.002[STP Road Cansulting FE $11,600.00 $2,900.00 50,00 $14,500.00
lof Transportation Functional
Page 30 of 34 Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project eolumn is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of o STIP. This column is not

fiscally construined and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projec

ts FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project*
Comments: MACOG Resolution 33-16. Adding PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.
Indiana Department [1601747 | A28 [va Pavement Markings District Interstate Pavement LaPorte O|NHPP District Other CN $1,080,000.00 $120,000.00 $1,200,000.00
of Transportation VAR| Markings Construction
|Cummentsz Amend FY17 CN phase into the current STIP. MACOG approved 10/12/16, LaPorte Grouped Projects. Email received 10/13/18.
Indiana Department  [1601778 | A28 [vA Roadside \Various Locations along |80, LaPorte O|NHPP District CN $0.00 $200,000.00 §200,000.00|
of Transportation VARI Mowing 194, SR912, |65, SR49, SR240 & Mai
Us12 Work Program -
| Comments: Amend FY18 CN into the current STIP. 100% state funded, District Maintenance Work Program.
Indiana Department [1601779 | A28 |vA Roadside Various Locations (See Note LaPorte O|NHPP District CN $0.00/ $390,000.00 $390,000.00
of Transportation VARI Maintenance, Mowing  [Log) Maintenance
Work Program -
| Comments: Amend FY18 CN into the current STIP, 100% state funded, District Maintenance Work Program.
indiana Department  [1601780 | A28 |vA Roadside \Various Locations Throughout LaPorte 0[NHPP District CN $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00!
of Transportation VARI Maintenance, Mowing  |LaPorte Sub-district Malntenance
\Work Program -
| Comments: Amend FY18 CN into the current STIP. 100% state funded, District Maintenance Work Program,
Indiana Department |1601781 | A28 |vA Roadside Various Locations Throughout LaPorte O|NHPP District CN $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
jof Transportation VARI Maintenance, Mowing  Jthe Monticello Sub-district
Work Program -
| Comments: Amend FY18 CN into the current STIP. 100% state funded, District Maintenance Work Program.
indiana Department  [1601789 [ A28 |vA Construct ADA Locations on SR55/SR26 in Crawfordsville O[NHPP Road CN $250,400.00 $72,600.00 $363,000.00
lof Transportation VARI (Approved Sidewalk Warren County; Construction
Ramps ISR55/SR18/SR352/US52 in
|Commems: No MPO, added CN phase in FY 2017 to current STIP for $363,000
Various County Total
Federal: $4,750,378.64 Match :$1,698,800.00 2016: -$3,537,000.00 2017: $8,680,278.64 2018: $1,306,000.00 2019:

Page 31 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of 4 STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019
SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME CATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project*
Vermillion County
Indiana Department 1286351 [ A28 [US36 Bridge Deck 1.79 mi E of SR 63 over Crawfordsville 0|NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $20,000.00 §5,000.00 $25,000.00
lof Transportation Replacement \Wabash River
Comments: No MPO, added PE phase to current STIP for $25,000 in FY 2017
Vermillion County Total
Federal: $20,000.00 Match :$5,000.00 2016: 2017: $25,000.00 2018: 2018:

Page 32 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyend the four years of'a STIP. This column is nat

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is lor infarmation purpases.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE |WORKTYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM  |PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME [CATEGORY Costleft to
Complete
Project”
Wayne County
Indiana Department [0800932 | A28 |SR38  |Bridge Deck Overlay 1.43 mile W of US 35 Nolands Greenfield ONAPP Bridge Censulting PE $1,760.00 $440.00 $2,200.00
of Transportation Branch
lCummems: No MPO, amendment to add $2,200 in FY 17 PE via 16-28.
Indiana Department [1500248 | A28 SR 38 Replace Nolands Branch, 1.48 mi W US Greenfield Q[NHPP ’Endgz Consulting PE $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
of Transpartation Superstructure 35
Bridge TN $59,476.60  514,068.20 $74,346.00
Construction
ICommen\s: Ne MPO, amendment te add $1500 In FY17 PE and $74,346 in FY 17 CN via 16-28.
Indiana Department  [1006313 [ A28 [SR1 Replace aver |-70 Greenfield 0|NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $9,440,00 $2,360.00] $11,800.00|
lof Transportation Superstructure
Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $11,800 in FY 17 PE via 16-28.
Indiana Deparment |1006343 | A28 170 B Rep, Cont, Pres. |ES over SR 121, Greenfield 0[sTP [Bridge Gonsuling PE $6,210.00 $680.00 $6,900.00
of Transportation Conc. Blub
T-Beam(SMPL)
—_—
Bridge CN $75,300.30 $8,366.70 $83,667.00
Construction
Comments: No MPQ, amendment to add $6,800 in FY 17 PE and Increase the FY 17 CN by $83,667 for a total CN of $3,611,498 via 16-28.
Wayne County Total
Federal: $153,387.10 Match :$27,025.90 2016: 2017: $180,413.00 2018: 2019:

Page 33 of 34

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of u STIP. This eolumn is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiseally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

SPONSOR DES | STIP | ROUTE [WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES [FEDERAL Estimated PROGRAM | PHASE FEDERAL MATCH 2016 2017 2018 2019
NAME ICATEGORY Costleftto
Complete
Project”

White County
[White County 1600827 | A28 |IR1001 (Bridge Rehabilitation Bridge 95 over Little Monen LaPorte .135|STP §1,550,000.00{100% Local PE $0.00] $170,000.00 $170,000.00

Or Repair Creek on CR 300 East appr. Funds

0.35 mi South of Monan Rd
-
100% Local RW $0.00 §75,000.00 $75,000.00
Funds
Comments: No MPO - Add new project PE and RW phase. FY 17 and FY19

Monticello 1600936 | A28 |ST 1073 |BikelPedestian South Main Street TaPonte 318[STP $540,479.87] 100% Local PE $0.00]  5120,000.00 $120,000,00)

Facilities Funds

Comments: No MPO - Add new project PE phase 100% local funds
Indlana Department 1286137 | A28 |185 Bridge Deck Overiay CR 300S / Goss Rd over |-65, Crawfordsville INHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$9,000.00 -$1,000.00 ($10,000.00)|
of Transportation 3.15 mi N of US 231
| Comments: No MPO, remove PE phase of $10,000 from the current STIP
White County Total
Federal: -§9,000.00 Match ;$364,000.00 2016: -$10,000.00 2017: $290,000.00 2018 2019: $75,000.00

Grand Total

Federal: $16,642,899.81

Page 34 of 34

*Estimuted Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of'a STIP. This column is not

Report Created:11/2/2016 11:25:20AM

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes,

Match : $6,067,455.55

2016: -$3,947,060.00

2017: $14,851,593.13

2018: $6,314,819.10

2019: $5,491,003.13




		2016-11-02T14:33:07-0400
	JOYCE E NEWLAND




